Summary	All new students or students who have been out of attendance for over 365 days who i) apply for and enroll in a University of Phoenix master's degree program; (ii) have three year's work experience and (iii) apply for this Phoenix Master's Summer Scholarship – July 2023 ("Scholarship") prior to the deadline and register and post attendance in their first class between July 1 st , 2023 and July 31 st , 2023 ("Initial Attendance Window") will receive a scholarship up to \$3

	courses taken as part of their master's program, specific to the original program level award.
	2. Applicant must successfully pass each course attempted in accordance with their program's requirements as outlined in the academic catalog for all courses. Any withdrawals or courses not successfully passed in accordance with the program requirements will terminate the scholarship.
	3. Applicant may not have an unapproved attendance gap greater than 35 days.
Terms and Conditions	By applying for a University of Phoenix scholarship and/or accepting the scholarship award, the applicant and/or recipient agrees to the following terms and conditions. Failure to abide by any of the following terms and conditions shall result in either disqualification of the scholarship award or termination of the scholarship award.
	 All application submissions shall become the property of University of Phoenix, Inc. regardless of applicant being awarded the scholarship. In addition, applicant agrees to execute a University of Phoenix, Inc. Consent and Release Form and further agrees that University of Phoenix, Inc., and its affiliates may release the application and the information contained therein to its agents, contractors and related third parties for

the purposes set forth below.

as recipient is responsible for all other costs, liabilities, and obligations including any applicable taxes from the award of this scholarship as Federal laws may change and laws vary from state to state. The University of Phoenix makes no representations with respect to the taxability of this award and the University of Phoenix may change its 7. If recipient has applied for or is receiving Title IV financial aid funding,

14. There will be no exceptions to these terms and conditions unless otherwise approved in writing by the University of Phoenix in their sole discretion.
15. Any violation of these scholarship terms and conditions, as determined in University of Phoenix's sole discretion, will result in disqualification of the scholarship and/or termination of the scholarship award. Recipient acknowledges and agrees that he/she shall have no right to appeal or contest the decision of University of Phoenix to terminate the scholarship as set forth herein. Any unused portion of the Scholarship will be returned to University of Phoenix and is non-transferable.
16. In the event that any provision of the scholarship terms and conditions shall be held void, voidable, or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.